00 1487014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wampler-Longacre, Inc.		07/23/1996	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wampler Foods, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 7275	
City:	Broadway	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22815	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1487014	WAMPLER LONGACRE
Registration Number:	1511929	WAMPLER LONGACRE
Registration Number:	2152852	WAMPLER FOODS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)978-3099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-978-3092

Email: teresa.h.michaud@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: Teresa H Michaud
Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: 2300 Trammell Crow Center Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24167786.71
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Teresa H. Michaud

TRADEMARK REEL: 003716 FRAME: 0565

900098667

Signature:	/Teresa H. Michaud/
Date:	02/08/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=Articles of Amendment - Wampler-Longacre to Wampler Foods#page1.tif source=Articles of Amendment - Wampler-Longacre to Wampler Foods#page2.tif source=Articles of Amendment - Wampler-Longacre to Wampler Foods#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003716 FRAME: 0566

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF WAMPLER-LONGACRE, INC.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is: Wampler-Longacre, Inc.

ARTICLE II

The name of the corporation is hereby changed to: Wampler Foods, Inc.

ARTICLE III

The amendment was adopted by the consent of the sole shareholder on July 23, 1996.

WAMPLER-LONGACRE, INC.

JAMES L. MASON President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003716 FRAME: 0567

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

July 26, 1996

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

WAMPLER FOODS, INC. (FORMERLY WAMPLER-LONGACRE, INC.)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all related fees.

Therefore, it is CRDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective July 26.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

AMENACPT C1S20318 96-C7-26-0510

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003716 FRAME: 0568



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

The foregoing is a true copy of the certificate of amendment of Pilgrim's Pride Corporation of Virginia, Inc. issued July 26, 1996.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: January 24, 2008

CIS0353

RECORDED: 02/08/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003716 FRAME: 0569